Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/03/2006 DBYRNE 00000118 11495440

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 018107 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the	undersigned,
Hisashi SHIBATA	Toshihiko SATO
All Residing c/o: c/o MITSUMI 1-1059-5, Ta	ELECTRIC CO., LTD., Yama9ata Business Divisio achiyagawa , Yamagata-shi, Yamagata Japan
ereby sell, assign and transfer unto ight, title and interest in and to a	Mitsumi Electric Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, the whole certain invention or improvement in: "
CAMERA MODULE	27
and in our own records ashen issued, together with all intentional intentions and reissues thereof rivileges under the Letters Patent enefit of an earlier filing date for the week whereby authorize and required the control of the control o	and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the the same invention in a foreign country. The Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that or improvement to "Mitsumi Electric Co., Ltd."
coresaid assignee or its assigns fur etterments of the inventions disclose said assignee or its assigns, at its ventions herein assigned and to be at reissue applications; will make ates Patent Office or in the Courts signee, its successors, assigns and the inventions embraced within the	
ATE: 27 / June / 2006 ATE: 27 / June / 2006	Hisashi SHIBATA
•	Toshihiko SATO
ATE:	
ATE:	
ATE:	
ATD.	

REEL: 018107 FRAME: 0780

WITNESSES:

Ketsuja Jamasaki

PATENT REEL: 018107 FRAME: 0781 FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1/31/92

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents:	Please record the attached original documents.	
 1. Name of conveying parties: Hisashi Shibata; Toshihiko Sato Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mitsumi Electric Co., Ltd. Yamagata Business Division 1-1059-5, Tachiyagawa, Yamagata-shi Yamagata Japan	
Assignment	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes No No Ney Docket No.: ASM-P-06-002	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B: Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached: No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian M. Mattson, Esq. Patents+TMS A Professional Corporation 2849 West Armitage Avenue Chicago, IL 60647 Tel.: 773/772-6009	6. Total number of applications and patents involved -1- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Brian M. Mattson (Reg. No. 35,018) Name of Person Signing Signature	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Date Total number of pages enclosed: -2-	
Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 018107 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 07/28/2006